

DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED

Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010.
CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280 Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382926
Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com, Website: www.deltamagnets.com

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	(INR in Lakhs unless specified)		
		Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,066.44	8,462.12	2,135.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(292.02)	(1,040.01)	(252.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(291.18)	(1,037.09)	(251.21)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(298.47)	(1,067.66)	(268.90)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,601.02	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(2.68)	(9.57)	(2.33)
	Diluted :	(2.68)	(9.57)	(2.33)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

Particulars	(INR in Lakhs unless specified)		
	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
	Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
Income from Operations	2,066.44	8,771.75	2,444.74
Profit Before Tax	(258.87)	(730.38)	57.46
Profit After Tax	(258.03)	(727.46)	58.43

Note:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company at www.deltamagnets.com respectively.
2. # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Manufacturing Limited
Dr. Ram H. Shroff
(Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00004865

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

RAP MEDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: B1, Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada, Khar West, Khar Colony, Mumbai, Maharashtra- 400052
CIN : L65990MH1994PLC084098
Tel : 91-22-42905000/26041212/1415 Website: www.rapmedialtd.com In Email : info@rapmalls.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ in Lacs			
		Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		1	1	2	4
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
INCOME FROM OPERATIONS					
I	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-
II	(b) Other income	0.51	0.55	0.36	1.38
	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.51	0.55	0.36	1.38
III Expenses					
(a)	Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods /work in progress and stock in trade	(5,874.83)	-	-	-
(d)	Employees Benefit Cost	5.04	4.86	3.80	16.95
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	8.22	6.19	6.28	25.05
(f)	Finance Cost	0.01	-	-	-
(g)	Other Expenses	26.50	32.95	14.94	65.57
	Total Expenses	(5,835.06)	44.00	25.02	107.57
IV	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	5,835.56	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
V	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VI	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	5,835.56	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
VII	Extraordinary/ Exceptional items	346.46	-	-	-
VIII	Profit before tax (VI-VII)	6,182.02	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
IX	Tax expense	-	-	-	-
(i)	Current tax	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Deferred Tax	-	(27.17)	-	(27.17)
X	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(79.03)
XI	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
XII	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(79.03)
XV	Other Comprehensive Income	-	0.28	-	0.28
A	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B	(i) Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XVI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and Other Comprehensive Income for the period)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(78.75)
XVII	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
Basic		105.12	(0.28)	(0.42)	(1.34)
Diluted		105.12	(0.28)	(0.42)	(1.34)

1 The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 13th August 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024 and have issued Limited Review Report with an unmodified opinion.
2 The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments"
3 The Company has also regrouped/rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.
4 Management periodically assesses using external and internal indicators whether there is an indication that any asset may be impaired or if any reversal of impairment is required. Reversal of impairment occurs where the present value expected to arise from the continuing use of asset or its eventual disposal exceeds the carrying amount. As per valuation report obtained by the Company, the value of work in progress asset at Ambad has risen due to which reversal of impairment loss, (impairment loss taken earlier by the Company), has been made and the same is reflected in extraordinary/ exceptional item.
5 Reclassification occurs when an entity decides to convert a capital asset, typically held for investment purposes, into inventory (stock-in-trade) to be sold in ordinary course of business. The Company has re-classified its capital asset i.e. Land situated at Ambad and related work in progress ("said asset") into stock in trade w.e.f. April, 2024. Book value, considering the Fair Market Value (after revaluation) of the said asset is Rs.58,74,82,600/- at the time of reclassification. Accordingly, the same is recognized in P&L Account in accordance with recognized accounting principles/ accounting treatment.
6 Balance amount of Depreciation has been taken in June 2024 quarter where useful life of asset is completed.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Rap Media Limited
Rupinder Singh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00043968

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

S. P. CAPITAL FINANCING LTD.

Regd. Off. : The Ruby, 5th Floor, Office No. 5C, South Wing, Level 8th, J K Sawant Marg, Mumbai-400028
Phone : 40372424, Website : www.spcapital.in, E-mail : spcapitalin@gmail.com, Scrip Code : 530289

EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

Sr No.	Particulars	(Rs. In Lakhs)			
		Standalone		Consolidated	
		Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30/06/2024	30/06/2023	31/03/2024	31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income From Operation	107.10	51.11	38.00	255.10
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (Before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.39	11.11	21.31	73.76
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	39.39	11.11	21.31	73.76
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	29.39	8.36	23.92	56.37
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period Composing Profit/(Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)	276.02	53.58	48.44	229.53
6	Equity Share Capital	-	-	-	601.22
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year.	-	-	-	652.81
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/-each) (for Continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	Basic	0.49	0.14	0.40	0.94
	Diluted	0.49	0.14	0.40	0.94

NOTES :
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30.06.2024 filed with the stock exchange under Regulations 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Unaudited Financial Results are available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com and on Company website, www.spcapital.in
2. The above standalone / consolidate results, reviewed by the Audit Committee, were approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13.08.2024.

For SP Capital Financing Limited
Sureshchand Premchand Jain
(Managing Director)
DIN NO. : 00004402

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

DEUTSCHE INVESTMENTS INDIA PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN : U65923MH2005PTC153486
Block B1, Nirlon Knowledge Park, Western Express Highway, Goregaon (East), Mumbai - 400063
Tel : + 91(22) 7180 3783 / 85 / 86 / 87, Fax : + 91 (22) 7180 3799

Extract of Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2024

Particulars	(Currency: Indian Rupees in Millions)		
	For the quarter ended 30.06.2024 (Unaudited)	For the quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	For the year ended 31.03.2024 (Audited)
1. Total Income from Operations	688.20	543.70	2,495.09
2. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.45	115.05	990.96
3. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	146.45	115.05	990.96
4. Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	109.81	86.54	739.57
5. Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	110.52	87.87	743.05
6. Paid up Equity Share Capital	528.85	528.85	528.85
7. Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	2,259.17	1,493.46	2,148.64
8. Securities Premium Account	7,195.80	7,195.80	7,195.80
9. Net worth	9,839.15	8,937.83	9,729.54
10. Total Outstanding Debt	22,821.39	16,397.51	19,890.90
11. Debt Equity Ratio	2.29	1.78	2.01
12. Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing operations)	2.08	1.64	13.98

Notes:
1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of LODR Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/annual financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange viz. www.nseindia.com and Company's website https://country.db.com/india/deutsche-investments-india/
2. For the other line items referred in regulation 52 (4) of the LODR Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the National Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the www.nseindia.com.

For Deutsche Investments India Private Limited
Manu Sharma
Director
DIN: 09744923

Place: Mumbai
Date: August 13, 2024

Anjaltee Paatil
Director
DIN: 00643278

PUBLIC NOTICE

This notice is hereby issued on behalf of my client Mrs. Mumtaz Anwerali Makani having address at Flat No. 34, 3rd Floor, Jubilee Manor C.H.S. Ltd., Yari Road, Versova, Andheri (W), Mumbai - 400061 to intimate the public at large that the above said Flat was jointly purchased by (i) Mrs. Mumtaz Anwerali Makani and her husband (ii) Mr. Anwerali Makani vide Agreement for Sale dated 10.05.1994 holding 50% share in the Flat each. Mr. Anwerali Makani died on 04.10.2013 in Mumbai as per death certificate issued by the concerned authority. Govt. of Maharashtra. The Jubilee Manor C.H.S. Ltd. Subsequently transferred the 50% share of the deceased above named in favour of my client following due process of law. My client now for her personal reason desires to sell the above said Flat and hereby discloses the fact that the original Agreement for Sale dated 10.05.1994 has been accidentally lost while shifting to her new house in Lokhandwala and a missing complaint has accordingly been registered in Versova police station on 08.04.2023. All persons claiming interest in the aforesaid property or any part thereof by way of sale, gift, lease, inheritance, exchange, mortgage, charge, lien, trust, possession, easement, attachment or otherwise howsoever are hereby required to make the same known to the undersigned (Advocate Syed Ahmed) at his office having address at 10B/101, Oshiwara Sky View CHSL, Patliputra Nagar, New Link Road, Jogeshwari (W), Mumbai - 400102 or to contact on his Mobile No. 9 8 2 0 3 8 0 6 7 3 or mail at adv.ahmed101@gmail.com within 15 days from the date hereof, failing which the procedure of sale will be completed without any reference to such claim and the same, if any, shall be considered as waived.

Sd/- Adv. Syed Ahmed

Date : 13th August, 2024

ANTARIKSH INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd Office : Mezzanine Area, G-54, Ground Floor, Eternity Commercial Premises Co-Op. Society Ltd., Teen Hath Naka, L.B.S. Marg, Thane West - 400604. Tel: 022-25930011; Email ID: antarikshindustrieslimited@gmail.com; Website : www.antarikshindustries.com; CIN: L74110MH1974PLC017806

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30th June, 2024

Particulars	(Rs. in Lakhs)			
	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
	30-06-2024	31-03-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Revenue from Operation (Net)	824.55	605.38	564.87	1,442.82
Other Income	-	-	-	-
Total Income	824.55	605.38	564.87	1,442.82
Expenses				
Cost of Material Consumed	801.14	588.04	547.54	1,400.33
Changes in Inventories	-	-	-	-
Employee Benefits Expense	1.55	1.53	1.41	5.82
Finance Costs	-	-	-	-
Depreciation and Amortisation Expenses	2.96	2.42	4.66	14.28
Other Expense	805.64	591.99	553.60	1,420.43
Total Expense	18.91	13.39	11.27	22.40
Profit from operations before exceptional items & tax	18.91	13.39	11.27	22.40
Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
Profit before taxes	18.91	13.39	11.27	22.40
Tax Expense	4.92	3.48	2.93	5.82
Current Tax	-	-	-	-
Deferred Tax	4.92	3.48	2.93	5.82
Total tax Expense	13.99	9.91	8.34	16.57
Profit/(Loss) for the Period	-	-	-	-
Other Comprehensive Income (Net of taxes)	13.99	9.91	8.34	16.57
Total Comprehensive Income	13.99	9.91	8.34	16.57
Paid up Equity Share Capital (FV Rs.10 per Share)	20	20	20	20
Earnings Per Share				
Basic	7.00	4.95	4.17	8.29
Diluted	7.00	4.95	4.17	8.29

Notes :
1. The company operate in only one reportable statement i.e. Real Estate and Trading Activities
2. This statement has been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the companies Act, 2013 and the other recognised accounting practices and principles to the extent applicable.
3. The above results for the quarter ended 30th June 2024 were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 14th August, 2024. The unaudited results for the current quarter have been subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditor of the Company. The review report of the Statutory Auditor is being filed with BSE Limited.
4. The Previous year figures have regrouped/ reclassified wherever considered necessary.

By order of the Board
Antariksh Industries Limited
Bhagwanji Patel - Managing Director (DIN: 05019696)

Place:- Thane
Date:- 14th August, 2024

Aimco Pesticides Limited

Corporate Identity Number: L24210MH1987PLC044362
Regd. Office: B1/1 MIDC Indl. Area, Lote Parshuram, Village Awashi, Taluka Khed, Dist. Raolnagri.
Tel: 91-22-67604000; Email: aimco@aimcopesticides.com; Website: www.aimcopesticides.com

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024	30.06.2024	31.03.2024	30.06.2023	31.03.2024
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	3,977.19	3,697.19	4,622.13	20,803.08	3,977.19	3,697.19	4,622.13	20,801.35
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-198.11	-500.87	-789.93	-1,307.36	-203.46	-508.92	-795.58	-1,332.52
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-198.11	-500.87	-789.93	-1,307.36	-203.46	-508.92	-795.58	-1,332.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	-149.93	-374.86	-593.67	-979.44	-15			

दी हिंदुस्तान हाऊसिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड				
नोंदणी. कार्यालय : बजाज भवन, २ रा मजला, जमनालाल बजाज मार्ग, २३६, नर्मदा पॉईंट, मुंबई-४०००२१.				
दूरध्वनी : ०२२-६९२४२००				
सीआयएन : एल४५२००एएए१३३४पीएलसी००२३६६, वेबसाईट : hhcibajaj.com				
३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेली तिमाहीसाठी अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्ष विवरणाचा उतारा (र. लाखात)				
अ. क्र.	वर्षातील	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२४ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	संपलेली तिमाही ३०.०६.२०२३ (अलेखापरिष्कृत)	संपलेले वर्ष ३१.०३.२०२४ (लेखापरिष्कृत)
१	प्रवर्तनातून एकूण उत्पन्न (निव्वळ)	१५३.४३	१८५.४७	७२२.६२
२	कालावधीसाठी करपूर्व निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	५८.६६	७४.४०	२९९.८९
३	कालावधीसाठी करोत्तर निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा)	५३.८४	५९.९३	२३६.२३
४	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधीसाठी नफा/(तोटा) (करोत्तर) आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करोत्तर) धरून)	१०७.३५	५४३.५७	१,७८३.२२
५	समभाग भांडवल	६.०९	६.०९	६.०९
६	मुलभूत आणि सौम्यिकृत प्रती भाग प्रामा (र. मध्ये) (अनन्वसाधारण बाबींमुळे आणि नंतर) (दर्शनी मूल्य प्रत्येकी रु. २५/-)	२२२.४८	२४४.३३	९७६.९६

टिपा :

- वरील माहिती म्हणजे सेबी (लिस्टिंग अॅन्ड अदर डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत वीएसई लि. कडे सादर केलेल्या तिमाही वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा तपशिलवार विवरणाचा एक उतारा आहे. तिमाही/वर्ष समाप्तीच्या वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचे संपूर्ण विवरण स्टॉक एक्सचेंजची वेबसाईट www.bseindia.com आणि कंपनीची वेबसाईट www.hhcibajaj.com वर उपलब्ध आहे.

संचालक मंडळाच्या आदेशावरून दी हिंदुस्तान हाऊसिंग कं. लि. साठी विनोद नेवाटिया अध्यक्ष

मुंबई : १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२४

सार्वजनिक नोटीस

श्री टी. ही हे फ्लॉट नं. १८, प्लॉट नं. २८९, पॅराडाईझ को. ऑफ. ही. सोसा. म. सायन (पू.) मुंबई ४०० ०२२ याचे भागभांडवल प्रमाणपत्र क्रं. १४ क्रं. ४१४४ ते ४२२४ याचे भागधारक आहे. सदर फ्लॉट नं. १८ त्यांना विक्री करावयाची आहे. श्री. टी. ही यांनी सदर फ्लॉट चे हक्क व मालकी शीर्षक त्यांच्या दिवंगत आई श्रीमती कृष्णावेंणी व्ही. सेशाकर यांचे कडून मृत्यू पश्चात प्राप्त केलेली आहे. श्रीमती कृष्णावेंणी व्ही. सेशाकर यांनी सदर फ्लॉट चे हक्क व मालकी देवाणघेवाण मध्ये त्यांचा मुळ फ्लॉट नं. ८ राजलक्ष्मी विसवनाथन यांचे कडून मिळवले आहेत. श्रीमती कृष्णावेंणी व्ही. सेशाकर यांचा मुळ फ्लॉट नं. ८ हा त्यांचा नवरा टी. वी. सेशाकर यांचे फ्लॉट नं. ८ हा श्री ओंकारमल सी. साबू यांचे कडून विकत घेउन कृष्णावेंणी व्ही. सेशाकर यांचे नावे हस्तांतरण केला. सदर विक्री कराराचे पेपर गहाळ झालेले आहे.

ज्या कोणा व्यक्तीला जर सदर फ्लॉट वा त्यांच्या भागभांडवल मध्ये कोणतेही हक्क, नावे, हितसंबंध, वडिलोपार्जित दावा असेल त्याने तसा दावा लिखित स्वरूपात त्या खाली स्वाक्षी करून खालिल सही केलेल्या पत्तावर सदर दाव्याला पुष्टी मिळेल अशा कागदोपची पुराव्यासह ही नोटीस प्रसिध्द केल्याच्या तारखेपासून १४ दिवसांच्या आत पाठवावी, जर कोणी यात दावा करण्यात कसूर केल्यास त्यांनी सदर हक्क सोडलेला आहे असे मानण्यात येईल. स्थळ : मुंबई दिनांक : १५.०८.२०२४

सही/-

श्री. लक्ष्मण

वकील उच्च न्यायालय, ७/३०४, विजया सदन, सायन पश्चिम, मुंबई - ४०० ०२२

DELTA MANUFACTURING LIMITED	
Regd. Office: Plot No. B- 87, MIDC Area, Ambad, Nashik - 422010.	
CIN - L32109MH1982PLC028280 Phone: +91 253 2382238/67 Fax: +91 253 2382296	
Email ID: secretarial@deltamagnets.com, Website: www.deltamagnets.com	

STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2024

(INR in Lakhs unless specified)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
1	Total Income from Operations	2,066.44	8,462.12	2,135.10
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(292.02)	(1,040.01)	(252.18)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	(292.02)	(1,040.01)	(252.18)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items#)	(291.18)	(1,037.09)	(251.21)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(298.47)	(1,067.66)	(268.90)
6	Equity Share Capital	1,085.11	1,085.11	1,085.11
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	1,601.02	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of INR 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) -			
	Basic :	(2.68)	(9.57)	(2.33)
	Diluted :	(2.68)	(9.57)	(2.33)

The Financial details on standalone basis are as under :

(INR in Lakhs unless specified)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended June 30, 2024	Year ended March 31, 2024	Quarter ended June 30, 2023
		Un-audited	Audited	Un-audited
	Income from Operations	2,066.44	8,771.75	2,444.74
	Profit Before Tax	(258.87)	(730.38)	57.46
	Profit After Tax	(258.03)	(727.46)	58.43

- Note:
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results is available on the website of BSE at www.bseindia.com, NSE at www.nseindia.com and Company at www.deltamagnets.com respectively.
 - # - Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules/AS Rules, whichever is applicable

For Delta Manufacturing Limited
Dr. Ram H. Shroff
(Executive Vice Chairman & Managing Director)
DIN: 00004865

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

RAP MEDIA LIMITED

Regd. Office: B1, Lilaram Bhavan, Dandpada, Khar-Danda, Khar West, Khar Colony, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400052
Tel: 91-22-42905000/2604121/415 Website: www.rapmediaindia.com Email: info@rapmedia.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2024

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2024		30.06.2023	
		1	2	3	4
	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
I	(a) Revenue from operations	-	-	-	-
II	(b) Other income	0.51	0.55	0.36	1.38
	Total Income from Operations (net)	0.51	0.55	0.36	1.38
III	Expenses				
(a)	Consumption of Raw Material	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	Change in Inventories of finished goods /work in progress and stock in trade	(5,874.83)	-	-	-
(d)	Employees Benefit Cost	5.04	4.86	3.80	16.95
(e)	Depreciation & amortisation expenses	8.22	6.19	6.28	25.05
(f)	Finance Cost	0.01	-	-	-
(g)	Other Expenses	26.50	32.95	14.94	65.57
	Total Expenses	(5,835.06)	44.00	25.02	107.57
IV	Profit/(Loss) before exceptional and extraordinary items and tax (III-IV)	5,835.56	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
V	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
VI	Profit/(Loss) before extraordinary items and tax (V-VI)	5,835.56	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
VII	Extraordinary / Exceptional items	346.46	-	-	-
VIII	Profit before tax (VI-VII)	6,182.02	(43.45)	(24.66)	(106.19)
IX	Tax expense	-	-	-	-
(i)	Current tax	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Deferred Tax	(27.17)	-	(27.17)	-
X	Profit (Loss) for the period from continuing operations (IX-X)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(79.03)
XI	Profit/(loss) from discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
XII	Tax expense of discontinuing operations	-	-	-	-
XIII	Profit/(loss) from Discontinuing operations (after tax) (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit (Loss) for the period (XI+XIV)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(79.03)
XV	Other Comprehensive Income		0.28		0.28
A (i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
B (i)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
(ii)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-
XVI	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (comprising Profit (Loss) and other Comprehensive Income for the period)	6,182.02	(16.29)	(24.66)	(78.75)
XVII	Earning Per Share (EPS)				
	Basic	105.12	(0.28)	(0.42)	(1.34)
	Diluted	105.12	(0.28)	(0.42)	(1.34)

- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved in the meeting of Board of Directors held on 13th August 2024. The Statutory Auditors have carried out Limited Review of the unaudited financial results for the quarter ended on 30th June 2024 and have issued Limited Review Report with an unmodified opinion.
- The Company is engaged primarily in the business of renting of property, which constitutes single reportable segment. Accordingly, the Company is single segment company in accordance with Ind-AS 108 "Operating Segments"
- The Company has also regrouped/rearranged previous year's figures wherever necessary.
- Management periodically assesses using external and internal indicators whether there is an indication that any asset may be impaired or if any reversal of impairment is required. Reversal of impairment occurs where the present value expected to arise from the continuing use of asset or its eventual disposal exceeds the carrying amount. As per valuation report obtained by the Company, the value of work in progress asset at Agra has risen due to which reversal of impairment loss, (impairment loss taken earlier by the Company), has been made and the same is reflected in extraordinary/ exceptional item.
- Reclassification occurs when an entity decides to convert a capital asset, typically held for investment purposes, into inventory (stock-in-trade) to be sold in ordinary course of business. The Company has reclassified its capital asset i.e. Land situated at Agra and related work in progress ("said asset") into stock in trade w.e.f. April, 2024. Book value, considering the Fair Market Value (after revaluation) of the said asset is Rs.58,74,82,600/- at the time of reclassification. Accordingly, the same is recognized in P&L Account in accordance with recognized accounting principles/accounting treatment.
- Balance amount of Depreciation has been taken in June 2024 quarter where useful life of asset is completed.

By order of the Board of Directors
For Rap Media Limited
Rupinder Singh Arora
Managing Director
DIN: 00043968

Place : Mumbai
Date : 13.08.2024

गोरगाव चेडील मुंबई नगर दिवाणी न्यायालयात, बोरिवली विभाग, दिंडोळी गोरगाव

संक्षिप्त दिवाणी वाद क्र. १०७/२०२०

आवसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड द्वारा प्राधिकृत प्रतिनिधी, श्री. रवि कुमार, वय ३० वर्ष, कंपनी अधिनियम, १९५६ आणि बँकिंग रेग्युलेशन अॅन्ड, १९४६ अंतर्गत स्थापित आणि नोंदणीकृत बँकिंग कंपनी, विचे नॉर्दीकन कार्यालय आहे आवसीआयसीआय बँक लिमिटेड, चकली सर्कल जवळ, जुना पादरा रोड, बडोदा ३९०००७ आणि कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय आहे आवसीआयसीआय बँक लि. , लेव्हल ५, ७४ टेको पार्क, सिव्हा गेट क्र. २ समोर, सिव्हा एमआयडीसी अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई- ४०००९३. ... प्रतिवादी सूचना घ्यावी की, सदर सन्माननीय न्यायालय खालिल अनुतोषांकरिता वरील नवाच्या वादीद्वारे २६/०९/२०२४ रोजी रु. ११.०० वा. मर्यादह वेळी न्यायालय खोली क्र. ०२ मधील पीठासिन सन्माननीय न्यायाधिश श्रीम. व्ही.डी. इंगळे यांच्यासमोर प्रचलित होणार आहे.

वादी त्वमुळे विनंती करतात की:-

- प्रतिवादींना वसुली आणि/किंवा प्रदानापर्यंत वाद दाखल झाल्याच्या तारखेपासून मासिक आचारे दरसाल २४% दराने त्यावरील पुढील डंड व्याज आणि १६.५०% दराने त्यावरील साध्या व्याजासह निशाणी "एच" अशा दाव्याच्या तपशिलानुसार वैयक्तिक खाते क्र. एलपीएमएएम००३२४१४७९ करिता दिनांक २८ सप्टेंबर, २०१६ रोजीच्या अधिक महत्वाच्या अटी आणि शर्ती, निशाणी "सी" आणि "डी") आणि पतसुविधा अर्ज प्रपत्राच्या अंतर्गत ४ जून, २०१९ रोजीस रु. २,९३,९६०.३०/- (रुपये दोन लाख आण्णव हजार नऊशे साठ आणि पैसे तीस मात्र) ची रक्कम वादींना चुकती करण्यासाठी आदेश आणि हुकूम द्यावा.
- सदर वादाच्या खर्चासाठी.
- सन्माननीय न्यायालयाला योग्य वाटल्यानुसार कोणतेही इतर अनुतोष.

सदर दिनांक ०६ जुलै, २०२४

प्रबंधकांकरिता नगर दिवाणी न्यायालय, दिंडोळी

सौ. लक्ष्मण कार्यालयाचा पता: मे. गिरगाव विंगल पार्कमंस वकील आणि कायदेशीर सल्लागार, चेंबर क्र. ६, बीएमसी बिल्डिंग, दर्शन क्लासिक सोसायटी कंपाऊंड, पीएमसी बँक सर्कल, जे.बी. नगर, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००९९. संपर्क: ९६१९०७७९२९

सही/-

श्री. लक्ष्मण कार्यालयाचा पता: मे. गिरगाव विंगल पार्कमंस वकील आणि कायदेशीर सल्लागार, चेंबर क्र. ६, बीएमसी बिल्डिंग, दर्शन क्लासिक सोसायटी कंपाऊंड, पीएमसी बँक सर्कल, जे.बी. नगर, अंधेरी (पूर्व), मुंबई-४०००९९. संपर्क: ९६१९०७७९२९

सही/-

राजेश कुमार चौधरी

संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक

(डीआयएन : ०७४२५१११)

BOROSIL®						
बोरोसिल लिमिटेड						
CIN: L36100MH2010PLC292722						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : ११०९, क्रिसोन्ड्रो, जी-ब्लॉक, एमसीए क्लब समोर, बांद्रा-कुर्ला कॉम्प्लेक्स, बांद्रा (पूर्व) मुंबई - ४०००५९.						
फोन क्र. : (०२२) ६७४०६३०० फॅक्स क्र. : (०२२) ६७४०६५१४ वेबसाईट : www.borosil.com ई-मेल: borosil@borosil.com						
३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही करिता अलेखापरिष्कृत वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा उतारा						
(र. लाखांमध्ये नमूद केल्याप्रमाणे वाळता)						
वर्षातील	स्वतंत्र			एकत्रित		
	तिमाही अखेर (३०/०६/२०२४)	तिमाही अखेर (३०/०६/२०२३)	वर्ष अखेर (३१/०३/२०२४)	तिमाही अखेर (३०/०६/२०२४)	तिमाही अखेर (३०/०६/२०२३)	वर्ष अखेर (३१/०३/२०२४)
परिचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	२९,६८९.०४	१७,६०५.०४	९४,२२५.९८	२९,६८९.०४	१७,६०५.०४	९४,२२५.९८
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता निव्वळ नफा करपूर्व आणि अपवादात्मक बाबींपूर्वी	९,२९२.८५	७९६.५६	८,७८३.९९	९,२९२.७५	७९६.४०	८,७८३.४२
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता कर पूर्व निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबीपश्चात)	९,२९२.८५	७९६.५६	८,७८३.९९	९,२९२.७५	७९६.४०	८,७८३.४२
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता करपश्चात निव्वळ नफा (अपवादात्मक बाबीपश्चात)	९२९.४५	४९५.३८	६,५८७.९५	९२९.३५	४९५.२२	६,५८६.६६
कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता एकूण सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (कालावधी/वर्षाकरिता (करपश्चात) नफा आणि इतर सर्वसमावेशक उत्पन्न (करपश्चात) यांचा समावेश)	९९८.९०	४९९.००	६,५४९.७३	९९८.००	४९९.०४	६,५४९.२४
समभाग भांडवल	९,९९२.९९	९,९४४.२८	९,९४४.८२	९,९९२.९९	९,९४४.२८	९,९४४.८२
इतर इफिट्टी (पुनर्मुल्यांकन उपलब्ध वाळून बॅलन्सशीटमध्ये दाखविल्याप्रमाणे)			५६,८५८.२९			५६,८५८.२९
प्रति समभाग मिळकत (र. मध्ये) (दर्शनीमूल्य रु १/- च्या मूल्याप्रमाणे)						
मुलभूत (अवशिष्टीकृत)*	०.८९*	०.४३*	५.७५	०.८९*	०.४३*	५.७५
सौम्यिकृत (अवशिष्टीकृत)*	०.८९*	०.४३*	५.७५	०.८९*	०.४३*	५.७५

- वरील उतारा ३० जून, २०२४ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही आणि सविस्तर अलेखापरिष्कृत स्वतंत्र आणि एकत्रित वित्तीय निष्कर्ष सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अॅन्ड डिस्क्लोजर रिकायमेंट्स) रेग्युलेशन, २०१५ च्या रेग्युलेशन ३३ अंतर्गत स्टॉक एक्सचेंजकडे १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी सादर केलेल्या निष्कर्षांचा उतारा आहे. सदर वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा संपूर्ण तपशील स्टॉक एक्सचेंजच्या वेबसाईट (www.bseindia.com) आणि www.nseindia.com) आणि कंपनी वेबसाईट (www.borosil.com) वर उपलब्ध आहे.
- कंपनीचे वरील निष्कर्ष १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२४ रोजी झालेल्या संबंधित लेख अलेखापरिष्कृत समितीद्वारे पुनर्विलोकीत करण्यात आले आणि संचालक मंडळाद्वारे मंजूर करण्यात आले.

बोरोसिल लिमिटेड करिता

सही/-

राजेश कुमार चौधरी

संपूर्ण वेळ संचालक

(डीआयएन : ०७४२५१११)

स्थळ : मुंबई

दिनांक : १४ ऑगस्ट, २०२४

ORIENT CERATECH LIMITED						
(Formerly known as Orient Abrasives Limited)						
CIN No.: L24299MH1971PLC366531						
Regd. Office: Lawrence & Mayo House, 3 rd Floor, 276, D. N. Road, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001, Maharashtra.						
Tel. No.: + 91 - 22 66221700 Fax : + 91 - 22 22074452						
Investors Relations E-mail ID: investor@oalmail.co.in Website: www.orientceratech.com						

Statement of Standalone / Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended June 30, 2024

(Rs. in Lacs)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		30-06-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024	30-06-2024	30-06-2023	31-03-2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)		